



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4411 of 2025**

Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sadashiv Tripathi, Shyam Shankar  
Shukla, Sushil Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit of assets and liabilities by way of a supplementary affidavit.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 12.1.2026.

**October 30, 2025**

Anil K. Sharma

**(Vinod Diwakar,J.)**