



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4411 of 2025

Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sadashiv Tripathi, Shyam Shankar
Shukla, Sushil Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Amod Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri S.S. Shukla, learned counsel for the revisionist is present.

2. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to comply with the earlier order of this Court dated 30.10.2025.

3. Put up as fresh on 04.02.2026.

January 12, 2026

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)