



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4411 of 2025

Rahul

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sadashiv Tripathi, Shyam Shankar Shukla, Sushil Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 30th October, 2025, learned counsel for the revisionist has filed supplementary affidavit in the Court today which is taken on record.
2. Issue notice to opposite party Nos.2 and 3, by speed post as well as through the concerned C.J.M. fixing 9th March, 2026 as the date.
3. Steps be taken within a week.
4. All the opposite parties may file their respective counter affidavits by the next date fixed.
5. List on 9th March, 2026 as fresh.

February 4, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)